

Stockholm 22 January 2013

(page 1 of 1)

PRESSRELEASE

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Presentation of Intrum Justitia AB's results for January-December 2012

Intrum Justitia announces its' year-end results for 2012 on February 5 2013 at 07.00 a.m. CET. The report will be presented at Operaterassen in Stockholm at 09.00 a.m. CET the same day.

Lars Wollung, CEO and President, and Erik Forsberg, CFO, will present the results and answer questions.

The conference will be held in English.

To listen in to the conference live, please dial +44 (0) 20 336 453 71 (UK) or +46 (0) 8 505 564 87 (SE).

Live audicast on www.intrum.com and www.financialhearings.com.

Participants are advised to register at www.financialhearings.com or send an email to hearings@financialhearings.com in advance.

For further information, please contact:

Erik Forsberg, CFO Tel: +46 8 546 102 00

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group, offering comprehensive services, including purchase of receivables, designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Founded in 1923, Intrum Justitia has some 3,300 employees in 20 markets. Consolidated revenues amounted to SEK 4.0 billion in 2011. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm since 2002. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com